

MIMS/LSY

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

N/M - Naga Tale Kachhpara To Baisgachhi in Kachhang
Block under MIMS

R.M.D KISHANGANG-1 DIVISION

R.M.D KISHANGANG SUB-DIVISION

3165

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency - Deepchand Chhaya & Co.

Name of work
 Situation of work
 Agency by which work is executed
 Date of measurement
 No. and date of agreement
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :-					
do Brigada hi in Kishangarh					
block under MMHSY,					
Agency :- Deepchand chhajer &					
co., Kishangarh					
Agx. No. :- 80/MMHSY/SBD/2020-					
2021					
Date of start :- 18-06-2020					
Date of completion :- 17-06-2021					
Date of m/s :-					

Measurement				
① Const. of Reference & working				
Benchmark	E/1			
				:- 1.750 km
② Const. of reference pillars /				
buoys	E/1			
				:- 1.750 km.
③ Cleaning & grubbing of				
road / emb.	E/1			
2x10x30x1.125				= 675 m ³
2x40x30x1.125				= 2700 m ³
2x8x30x1.125				= 540 m ³
2x1x10x1.125				= 22.5 m ³
				T = 3937 m ³

Continuation

T = 0.390 Hect

11924921 (Chen)
11924922 (Chen)

DATE	TIME	LOCATION
11/11/11	11:11	11924921
11/11/11	11:11	11924922
11/11/11	11:11	11924923
11/11/11	11:11	11924924
11/11/11	11:11	11924925
11/11/11	11:11	11924926
11/11/11	11:11	11924927
11/11/11	11:11	11924928
11/11/11	11:11	11924929
11/11/11	11:11	11924930

11924931 (Chen)
11924932 (Chen)
11924933 (Chen)
11924934 (Chen)
11924935 (Chen)
11924936 (Chen)
11924937 (Chen)
11924938 (Chen)
11924939 (Chen)
11924940 (Chen)

Bill on A/c Bill
Memo of Payment - 11,92,432/-

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

17

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
By 8% GST	—		95395=		
By 2% 79 Tax	—		23849=		
By 1% 8 L. cr	—		11924=		
By 1% 8 CGST	—		11924=		
By 1% 8 SGST	—		11924=		
By Cheque	—		10,37,416=		
			<u>11,92,432=</u>		155016=

Sum of 1192432/- (Eleven
 Lacs Ninty two thousand four hundred
 thirty two)

Copy
 21/6/21

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. Works Division

Abstract of cost

19

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) P/V & fining of walling					
Benchmark				P11	
Qty:- 1.150 km. Vide TMR P-12					
Rs:- 3829.35/m ³				Rs:- 6701.00	
(2) P/V & fining of concrete pillars				P11	
Qty:- 1.750 km. Vide TMR P-12					
Rs:- 1747.49/km				Rs:- 3059.00	
(3) Cleaning & grubbing road					
Level				P11	
Qty:- 0.390 Head. Vide TMR P-12					
Rs:- 51.13376/Head				Rs:- 19942.00	
(4) Dismantling of existing brick masonry str.				P11	
Qty:- 24.75 m ³ . Vide TMR P-12					
Rs:- 231.57/m ³				Rs:- 5736.00	
(5) Dismantling of existing R.C.C. structure				P11	
Qty:- 3.650 m ³ . Vide TMR P-12					
Rs:- 484.74/m ³				Rs:- 1769.00	
(6) Excavation of soil for					
Box cutting				P11	
Qty:- 117.50 m ³ . Vide TMR P-12					
Rs:- 76.96/m ³				Rs:- 9043.00	
(7)					/

Continuation

C.O.P:- 46,250.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from 1000 m level - P11					
Qty: 61.99 m ³ , Vicle TM DP-13					
Rs: 175.45/m ³ Rs: 10.875.00					
(8) Construction of Embankment with material clear					
upto 100 m — P11					
Qty: 567.84 m ³ Vicle TM DP-13					
Rs: 141.56/m ³ Rs: 80.388.00					
(9) Const. of subgrade and earthwork shoulder — P11					
Qty: 1097.25 m ³ , Vicle TM DP-13					
Rs: 177.07/m ³ Rs: 193.227.00					
(10) Const. of granular sub base with grading — P11					
Qty: 930.73 m ³ , Vicle TM DP-13					
Rs: 2716.37/m ³ Rs: 25.28.207.00					
(11) P.V.P. lining of typical M.M. by infill masonry based - P11					
Qty: 5 nos, Vicle TM DP-13					
Rs: 9138.89/nos Rs: 45.694.00					
(12) Earthwork in excavation for structure — P11					
Qty: 230.14 m ³ , Vicle TM DP-13					
Rs: 269.32/m ³ Rs: 61.921.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) P.C.C. 10-15 cm bedding course — P/I					
Qty: 20.01 m ³ , Vide TMBP-14					
① Rs: 5090.99/m ³ Rs: 101840.00					
(14) P/C Reinforced Cement concrete pipe ND-3 — P/I					
Qty: 30 m Vide TMBP-14					
① Rs: 4008.50/m Rs: 120255.00					
(15) P/V concrete for plain / Reinforced M-20 in open foundation — P/I					
Qty: 158.69 m ³ , Vide TMBP-14					
① Rs: 5685.22/m ³ Rs: 902292.00					
(16) S.I.P 14/13 Reinforced steel in sub-structure — P/I					
Qty: 0.986 MT, Vide TMBP-14					
① Rs: 49089.77/MT Rs: 48415.00					
(17) P/V weepholes in rec str. as per drawing — P/I					
Qty: 32 nos, Vide TMBP-14					
① Rs: 109.84/nos Rs: 3515.00					
(18) P/V plain / Reinforced cement concrete in sub structure — P/I					
Qty: 28.47 m ³ , Vide TMBP-15					
① Rs: 5873.22/m ³ Rs: 167223.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25) Backfilling behind Abutment p R-wall as per ---					
25.14 m ³ (Vide TMIB P-16)					
⑥ PR-702.46/m ³ PR-12,660:00					
(26) Painting two coats on new Concrete Surface ---					
464.96 m ³ (Vide TMIB P-16)					
⑥ PR-97.19/m ⁴ PR-45,189:00					1
(27) Construction of granular Sub-base with grading material in Right ---					
24 m ³ (Vide TMIB P-18)					
⑥ PR-2716.37/m ³ PR-65,193:00					
(28) Providing, laying Spreading & Compacting w.p.m grading.3 ---					
500.52 m ³ (Vide TMIB P-18)					
⑥ PR-3955.21/m ³ PR-1979,859:00					1
Total PR- 65,80,384:00					
Add 12% W.T (+) PR- 7,89,646:00					
Add 1% L.C.C.H PR- 65,804:00					
Add 4% fee PR- 96,052:00					
Total PR- 75,01,891:00					

[illegible]